The proceeds of the preferential issue shall be utilized to meet the funding and business-related requirements of the Company
and its subsidiaries including but not limited to funding business growth, capital expenditure, expansion, exploring new

7

initiatives and for other general corporate purposes.

3. Intent of the Promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company to subscribe to the Preferential Issue

 The Intent of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the issuer to subscribe to the offer is as follows:

S. No. Name of the Promoter/

Director

Category No. of warrants proposed to be

allotted

1. Mr. Nikhil Nanda Promoter cum Executive Director 5,00,000

Total 5,00,000

 None of the other Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company intends to subscribe to any of the
Warrants proposed to be issued under the Preferential Issue.

4 The Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

S.

No.

Category Pre- Issue Shareholding Issue of Warrants

(each warrant is

convertible into one

Equity Share)

#Post-Issue Shareholding

(assuming full conversion of

Warrants into Equity)

  No. of Shares

held

% of Holding No. of Shares held % of

Holding

A. Promoter’s

Holding

1 Indian

 Individual/HUFs 26897988 44.17 500000 27397988 41.26

 Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 - 0 0.00

 Sub-total 26897988 44.17 - 27397988 41.26

2 Foreign Promoter 0 0.00 - 0 0.00

 Sub Total (A) 26897988 44.17 - 27397988 41.26

B. Non-Promoters’

Holding

1 Institutions 301350 0.49 - 301350 0.45

2 Government 0 0.00 - 0 0.00

3 Non-Institution

 Corporate Bodies 1703265 2.80 5000000 6703265 10.10

 Individuals 30792324 50.56 - 30792324 46.37

 Other (HUF,
Clearing Member,

NRI, IEPF)

1205538 1.98 - 1205538 1.82

 Overseas
Corporate Bodies

0 0.00 - 0 0.00

 Sub Total (B) 34002477 55.83 - 39002477 58.74

 GRAND TOTAL 60900465 100 5500000 66400465 100

#Post shareholding structure is presuming full conversion and may change depending upon any other corporate action in
between.

5. Proposed time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed:

 As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the warrants shall be allotted by the Company within a period of 15 days from
the date of passing of this resolution provided that where the allotment of the proposed warrants is pending on account of
receipt of any approval or permission from any regulatory authority, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15
days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals or permissions.